

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10019 OF 2023

Smt. Champavati Ganesh  
Purohit Since Decd.  
Thr Legal Heirs ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Shri Ajit Sureshchandra Shah  
And Anr ...Respondents

---

Mr. A. A. Garge i/b. Kashyap Bhaurao for Petitioner.  
Mr. Bhushan Walimbe i/b. Preeti Walimbe for Respondents.

---

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 11 JANUARY 2024

**P.C.:**

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondents, Stand over to 25 January 2024.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for Respondents informs in this Court on instructions of his client is making statement that no coercive steps shall be taken by them till then.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)