

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.10019 OF 2023**

Smt. Champavati Ganesh Purohit  
since dead through legal heirs-  
1A. Krushnakumar Ganeshji Purohit  
and Ors.

...Petitioners

**Versus**

Ajit Sureshchandra Shaha and Anr.

...Respondent

...

**Ms Anushree Koparkar i/b. Mr. Kashyap Bhalerao for the Petitioners.**

**Ms Preeti Walimbe for the Respondents.**

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 11 JUNE 2024.**

**PC:**

By consent stand over to **3 July 2024**. Statement recorded earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**