

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10019 OF 2023

Smt. Champavati Ganesh Purohit Since Decd. ....PETITIONER

Thr Legal Heirs

V/S

Shri Ajit Sureshchandra Shah And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Aniruddha Garge a/w Manali Garge i/by KASHYAP

SHIRISH BHALERAO for Petitioner

Ms. Preeti Walimbe for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J

**DATE :** 3rd July, 2024

**P.C. :**

By Consent,Stand over to 01/08/2024 ,Interim relief,to continue  
till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**