

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.10019 OF 2023

Champavati Ganesh Purohit, ...Petitioners  
since deceased thru LRs & LHs

*Versus*

Ajit Sureshchandra Shaha & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge i/by Kahyap Bhalerao for Petitioners.  
Ms. Preeti Walimbe a/w Ms. Vaishnavi Nagargoje for Respondents.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> March 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file reply to the additional Affidavit dated 4<sup>th</sup> January 2024.
2. Said reply be filed within three weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **1<sup>st</sup> April 2025**. In the meanwhile, statement made by learned Counsel for the Respondents shall remain in operation.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)