

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10019 OF 2023

Champavati Ganesh Purohit (deceased)
through LRs. ...Petitioners

Versus

Ajit Sureshchandra Shah and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Aniruddha Garge, i/b Kashyap Bhalerao, for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Preeti Walimbe, a/w Vaishnavi Nagargore, for the
Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 1st JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Rule.
3. Rule made returnable on 2nd September, 2025.
4. In the meanwhile, call R&P.
5. The parties are at liberty to file an additional compilation of documents.
6. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.07.02
10:48:54 +0530